505979207 03/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6025915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER L. WYCOFF	03/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLF SUPPLY OF THE LOW COUNTRY, LLC
Street Address:	7 TRENT JONES LANE
City:	HILTON HEAD ISLAND
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29928

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16826394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)271-4015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-4940 **Email:** mcnairip@burr.com

Correspondent Name: BURR FORMAN LLP DBA BURR FORMAN MCNAIR

Address Line 1: 101 S TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2610

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2069891.0000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS L. LINEBERRY	
SIGNATURE:	/Doug Lineberry/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentCustomGolf02#page1.tif source=AssignmentCustomGolf02#page2.tif

PATENT 505979207 REEL: 052191 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christopher L. Wycoff, 49 Wexford Club Drive, Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 29928 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a utility application for a *CUSTOM GOLF CLUB FITTING* for which United States Patent Application was filed; hereby authorize and request attorney, Douglas L. Lineberry, of Burr & Forman LLP, P.O. Box 447, Greenville, South Carolina 29602, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 16/826,394, filed March 23, 2020), the filing date and application number of said application when known; said patent application and the invention described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, Golf Supply of the Low Country, LLC having a principal place of business at 7 Trent Jones Lane, Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 29928 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Golf Supply of the Low Country, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Rights, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any provisional, utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to Golf Supply of the Low Country, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Golf Supply of the Low Country, LLC any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Golf Supply of the Low Country, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention and Patent Rights in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

43179358 v1

PATENT REEL: 052191 FRAME: 0225 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date given below:

/ 40/19 Date

Christopher L. W

1952379vi

RECORDED: 03/23/2020

PATENT REEL: 052191 FRAME: 0226